IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT | B
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS SN TII
SHERMAN DIVISION <R

)
YVONNE HOUSE ) CASE NO.98-43962-8
) CHAPTER 7
)
)
DEBTORS \
TRUSTEE'S

FINAL REPORT AND PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

LINDA PAYNE, trustee of the estate of the above-named
Debtors, certifies to the Court and the United States
Trustee, that the trustee has faithfully and properly
fulfilled the duties of the office of the trustee, that the
trustee has examined all proofs of claims as appropriate
under the proposed distribution, and that the proposed
distribution, attached hereto, is proper, and consistent
with the law and rules of court.

Therefore, the trustee reques that the Final Report
and Proposed Distribution be accepteN.

Date: 4?/c /ZPL)
1

Linda Payne, Truste

I e I NN UN S ST ST R R A A WA A TS
REVIEW BY UNITED STATES TRUSTEE

I have reviewed the Trustee's Final Report and Proposed
Distribution.

William T. Neary
United States Trustee
Eastern District of Texas

’

Dated: é 2/ O

By:



IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

IN RE:

CASE # 98-43962-8
CHAPTER 7

YVONNE HOUSE

DEBTOR

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT AND APPLICATION TO CLOSE CASE AND
DISCHARGE TRUSTEE

The Trustee of the estate presents the following final
report:

1. The Trustee applies for commissions and expenses
set forth in Schedule A and states: That they are
reasonable and proper; that in the course of the performance
of duties, the Trustee has advanced moneys from personal
funds for expenses, and the Trustee has not been reimbursed.

2. The Trustee submits Form I as a summary of the
assets and an estate property record. Any property
scheduled under 11 U.S.C. Sec. 521(1) and not administered
shall be deemed abandoned pursuant to 11 U.S.C. Sec. 554

(c).

3. The Trustee has reduced all assets of this estate
to cash or otherwise lawfully disposed of them and the
estate is ready to be closed.

4. The Trustee submits Form II as the account of
estate cash receipts and disbursements.

5. There is no agreement or understanding between the
Trustee and any other person for a division of the
compensation sought by this application except as permitted
by the Bankruptcy Code.

6. The Trustee requests approval of this final report.
7. The trustee has examined each and every claim filed

and noted her approval of claims as filed, or she has filed
objections to allowance or requests for reclassification.



8. The Trustee further requests that after final
distribution of all moneys in accordance with the Trustee's
Report of Final Distribution, and upon filing of a
Supplemental Final Report and Account and certification by

the U. S. Trustee the trustee be discharged from office and
that the case be closed.

I declare under penalty of perjury that this Report and
attached Schedules are true and correct to the best of my
knowledge and belief. g

Dated: +’/¢ /061 l k&(@Qﬁf “\AAJLAJ
/

{ ‘ inda Payne, Trustee
L/EOO‘North Main Street
Paris, TX 75460-4171
903 784 4393




SCHEDULE A-1
Case Name: HOUSE

Case Number: 98-43962-S

A: Receipts $ 3,122.14

B. Disbursements

1. Secured Creditors S 0
2. Administrative S 1,196.29
3. Priority $ 0
4. Other $ 0
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS S 0

C. Current Balance $ 1,925.85



%¥S'v

a3dnNd3SNAN HO4
J343A003Y IN3IDY3d

(1ITAra 7]

aivd
SWIVID d3dNO23SNN

LPSEE‘9L

aamov
SWIVIO A34NOISNN

%0 %0¢ %02 %01 %0
. , _ m . %000 000 (0134041930 0L N¥N1IYYIHILO
R %L2°€T 0z'zvL aivd SWIV1D A3dNI3SNN
%000 000 Qivd SWIVID ALIHOINEd
%00°0 000 aivd SWIV1O a34nD3s
%000 000 S1S0OD H31dVHD HOINd
%000 000 (043 'SaXV1)SASN3IAX3 31VIST
%000 000 S1S0D 14N0D
%ZE 8€ 62°961°1 S$334 TVNOISS3404d Y3HL1O
%000 000 S334 AINHOLLY H3IHIO
! %000 000 SASNIAIXI TYNOISSIH0Hd SN HIS
, _ , A _ : %000 000 S334 TYNOISS3404dd S.WHI4
_ , | R %1621 LL €0V SISNILXT S.331SNYUL
I %0062 #5082 NOISSINNOD S.331SNydL
!SASNICIX3 F1V1ST
%0000} vizer'es '$1dI303y V1ol
‘SWOONI 3Lv1s3
00-12-90 :@3n0dUddY 1SN 31va
Z96€£V-86 HIGWNN 3SVYD
INNOAA ‘ISNOH ‘JNVN 3SVYD
‘SINININOD
ANAVd :331SNYl

AYVININNS 3SVO LH30d3Y 1VNId S.331SNHL



LU'S'/A NV BEILL 000Z/10/90 pajLd

suopdwexa 0} payalqo
000 00°00l'e 00'000'c 00°000'c sulyoew wnuiwnjiy pL
Ites 0} dn Buiyoid ypom joN
v4 000 va 00002 00002 wnuiwn|y desog €1
‘|dUIyoBW JIBPNS yMm 8l0g
3)enjeAs 0} ayosn|4 uoqg pajoeU0D
‘'suoidwaxa oy payalqo
\Z| 000 00000'2 000002 Jafiesy zZl
\ 2| 000 va 000 00002 dnyoid piod 2261 (A
_— 4 ]
g 000 va 000 000002 dmpid Aaeyd Le6L | o1
P R ——— : -_—t T
4 000 va 000 00°000'GL M LOP DNIN - Juswiaiyay 6
e P W o T
TE 000 va 000 00'000'09 M LOY 'L -uswelpey 8
V4 000 va 000 00001 LNIWHINDI A990H ANV SWNVYINIS z
vd 000 va 000 00005 Aijamaf pue siny 9
V4 000 va 000 00°00S Buyiory | g
I R - - :
v 000 va 000 00002 938 ‘syoog 14
I o~ B r‘.%!f‘
V4 000 va 000 00'000'2 SpPoo9 pjoyesnop €
] ] S - ]
v 000 va 00°05¢ 00°0s¢ ysed Z
R - S N
v 000 va 000 00°000'02 Sexs| AoAeg - pesjsswioH L
s)assy Bujuewsy ‘uopueqe (2)pg56§=vq {(s1s0D J1ay10 pue # 19y
Jo anjep ssoun sy ay) ‘uopueqe (e)pss§=vyo ‘suondwexgz ‘suar ssa sanfep
“74) pasa)sinwpy Aq paaesay Paucpueqy ‘@d)snu) Ag paulunajeq anjep) painpayoasun {Ayadoug (n) pajnpayosun puy Painpayog)
Aing yossy spung/ajes Apadoig anjep 33N pajewnjsgy fuonnad uonduodsaq yassy
_’ 9 S 4 € z L
66/51/%0 ‘9jeq Jeg sunerd 00/10/90 :buipu3 pouad
66/L1/10 @)eg bunesp (e)Lpe§
() 86/91/11 :(2) paptaau0 Jo (3) pajiy INNOAA ‘3SNOH ‘awepN ased
INAVA 'S VYaNIT (o¥sie9) :9aysna) SA296er-86  :daquinN ased

| :abey

SISB)) Jassy

310day pue paodoy fyaadoa g ayeysy [enpiArpuj

] W0y




LI'S'A WV 8EILL 0002/10/90 ‘PelUkd

000Z ‘'L yosew :(¥d41) Hoday jeuid JO ajeq pajdalold Juaiind

0002 'L uorey :(y41) woday jeuld 3O a1eq pajdaloid leniul

2500 0} Apeay

:Buiso}) asen Buosyy sanIAnoy Jofey

00°0% 1 4% 44%% 00°055'G$ 00°050'901$ (sanjea umouyun Buipn|ox3) sieloL s}assy Sl
umouun pLze V/N umowun (n) 1S3¥3LNI Wi
3)eN|BAd 0} 8Yydsn|4 uogd pajoeuod
s)assy Bujurewoy ‘uopueqe (2)yss§=vQ (sysoD 18YyJ0 pue #'39d
JO anjep ssoid ajeysy ayl ‘uopueqe (e)yss§=y0O ‘suondwax g ‘sual] ssan sanjep
¥d) passysiuwpy Ag paaaday ~peuopueqy ‘asisnil Ag pauiuualag anjep) papayosun {Auadoud (n) pajnpayosun puy pajnpayds)
Ayund jassy spunjjaes Aypadoud anjen JoN pajewns3 juonnad uondussaq Jassy
9 S v € 2z 1
66/S1/v0 :9)eQq Jeg swied 00/1L0/90 :Buipu3gy pouad
66/L1/L0  :91eq Bunaa (e)1pel
() g6/91/1 1 :(2) pauaauod 10 ) paid 3INNOAA ‘ISNOH :aweN ased
IANAVd 'S VAN (opGicg) :@dISNIL SQ Z96cy-86 :daquinp 9Se)
mvmwo JISSY
310day pue pioddy A11adoad dje)sy [enplaipuj
Z abeyd ] w10y




!

VU'SA NV OLLL 0002/10/90 pejuug

(s)eoua.isyel jossy {}

6Z°961°'L$ vLzzL'es Siuswssingsiq / sydiasay | 3N

000 $J0iqa(Q 0} sjuswAhed :ssa7

62°961°1L vizzi's Iejoigns

68'626'L 000 Siajsues] jyueg :sso
00°0$ vi'zzL's vL'zzL's SIV10l INNODDVY
000 G8'GZ6'L Hoday euiq 99599ZE08Z L E# JUNOJOY 0] 00/1L0/90
S8°626'L ~ {ooo %000€ Z St 8)ey }sa193u] Jusiing unsod jsaiaju) Wi 00/1L0/90
S8'GZ6'L 09°¢ %000€ Z 18 Bunsodsaisyu; MNVE NVLLIVHNYIN 3SVHD SHL | wi 00/L€/50
SZzZ6'L eee %0002 Z e Bunsod jsaisy YNVE NVLLIVHNYW 3SVHD 3HL Wy 00/82/+0
69°8L6'L SZ°€ T %0001'¢ 32 bunsodisaidiul| — SNVE NVIIVHNYA 3ASVHO 3HL wj 00/L€/€0
P9SLE'L €0°€ T %0001 'Z e bunsodjseisui| wnvg NVLLVHNYW 3SVHO 3HL | 3o |oo0/62/z0
L9ZL6'L 8y ] %0000C e bunsodisessul| wNva NVYLLVHNVYW 3SVHD IHL Wi {o0/LENo

] 62988
€L'806°L 62°961°L sesusdxs pue gLg£$ sse4 parcidde unod 0o/9/1L Auedwog uonony ayosn)y LooL 00/SL/10
ZhpoL'e vy [ %0000 e Bunsodiseielui] yiNvg NVLLYHNYW 3SYHO IHL| 66/LE/ZL
~N00L'E - loooore T B6/€L/LL NOILONY Q3AOY¥d4Y Lunoa| OO NOLLONY 3HOSNI4 | {v1Y  [ee/z0/zt
LCN_NQ ..—::OOU( ﬂ “ Co_wnvﬂwcu._._. Jo :O_ﬁn:._owwﬁ_ wos 4 U0>_000ﬁ /ol pled # o3y 9)eq
Joxse Asuop sjuswasingsig sydisoay 1{# 300} | -suesy
_ L 9 S 4 £ z !
‘puog sjesedag 00/L0/90 :Buipu3 pouaqd

(Hwy ased Jad) 00°000°00¢$

unoaoYy 1oxiep Asuoypy - $9-599¢2¢€08-Z1¢
YNVE NV.LIVHNYW 3SYHD 3HL
(0¥SL€9) INAVA ‘s VAN

L :ofey

Y/N
puog jajueg
Junoaoy
:aweN yueg
‘99ysnuy

8¥6.659-G/

INNOAA ‘ISNOH
SQ Z96cy-86

P10 syudmwdsangsi(q puy sydradey yse)H

W10y

# ql 1akedxe]

:awepN ased
:laquinp asedn



LY'S'A WY OL:L1 0002/10/90 ‘pejuld

(s)eoualsejal yossy {}

68°626'1$ 6Z°'961L°L$ v1L°ZZL'ES
G8'6Z6°l 000 00'0 99-599Z€£08-Z L€ # Bunjoayd
000 6Z'961°1L virzzr'e 69-G99Z£08-Z1LE # VAW
sasuejeg sjuawasingsig sidieday SLNNO2OV 11V - 1Vi0l
JUNO2Y 19N 19N
00°0% 00°0$ sjuswasingsiq / sidiaday 13N
000 s10)qaQ 0} sjuswAied ssa7
000 00°0 jeyoygnsg
000 68'GZ6'L sjajsues] yueg ssaM
G8°GZ6'L$ 000 69°6Z6°L SIv101l LNNODJJV
l~g-gz6'L 58'6Z6'} yoday [eul G9S99ZE08Z 1 C# JUN0DIY Wol4 00/10/90
auejeg JUNO2DY $ [3 uonjoEsues] jo uoijduodsag wol4 paA1aoay / Ol pied #994)D ayeq
Bupday)n sjuawasingsiq sjdiooay 1 {# 191} ‘sued)
_ L 9 S v £ z b
V/N :puog 9jesedas 00/L0/90 :Buipu3 pouad

Z .ebed

(wi| eseo 1ad) 00°000°00€$

Juno2oy Bunjoayd - 99-6992€08-2LE

MNVE NYLLYHNVIN 3SYHO 3HL

(o¥S1£9) INAVC 'S YANIT

:puog j2xueig
1JUNO0J2Y
asweN jueg
ra9)sniyL

8¥6.559-GL

INNOAA ‘ISNOH
SAa Zo6ey-86

PI029Y SHUIWRSINGSI(J puy s3d103y Yse)

7 W10y

1# Q| 1ohkedxe

:aweN ased
:Jaquinp ased




3

HoED
VLR NKRURTCY © r
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY CODRT;:f: g,;}!\?& OOFUFT{}

FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

SHERMAN DIVISION 2000 JAN -6 PHI2: 16
CLERK. U.S, BANKRUPTCY

COURT

IN RE: .

BY____Lrhepury
YVONNE HOUSE CASE NO. 98-43962-8

CHAPTER 7

DEBTOR EK)D JAN 0<5T)0

ORDER
APPROVING COMPENSATION OF AUCTIONEER

After consideration of the Application for Compensation
of Auctioneer filed by the trustee in the above referenced
case and all parties of interest being noticed and no
objections being filed and the Court having considered the
same, finds that such is meritorious and should be granted.
It is therefore:

ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the trustee is to
pay Flusche Auction Service $310.00 in fees and $886.29 in
expenses for services rendered to the estate.

Dated:

U. S. Bankruptcy Judge




SCHEDULE B

TRUSTEE COMPENSATION:

Total Receipts $ 3,122.14

25% of first $5,000.00 $ 780.54
10% over $5,000.00 and 0
under $50,000
5% over $50,000.00 and
under $1,000,000.00 =
3% over $1,000,000.00 =

OO OO0

Total Trustee Fees = $§ 780.54

UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES:

Recording Fees-------========---- $

Premium on bond-----========----- $
Travel----------===-=—==-m————o-- $ 150.50See Exhibit "A"
Clerical & Stenographic---------- $ 119.50 "
Postage-—------------==-———=------ $ 23.56 "
Copies===-===--------c--——-----—-- $ 92.50 "

Long Distance--=-==-========-c--=-- $ "

Copy Service---------==c-=c==---- $ 17.05 "
Federal Express--------====—====== $ "

TOTAL UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES-$ 403.11

RECORDS:

Trustee did not take possession of business or
personal records of the debtor. X

Trustee did take possession of business or
personal records of the debtor.

Notice given to debtor on

to pick up business or personal records in
hands of trustee. If not picked up within
30 days such records or work files may be
destroyed.



Exhibit “A”
Expenses of House 98-43962

Travel;

341(a)- Plano - 220 miles
Auction - Shady Shores, Texas - 210 miles

430 miles @ 0.35 per mile = $150.50

Secretarial, Copies & Postage: Copies Postage

Application to Employ Auctioneer
0.50 30 .88

Trustee’s Application to Sell Property
of the Estate
2.00 45 7.15

Request for Claims File

0.20 3 33
Report of Sale
1.50 45 7.15

Application for Compensation

of Auctioneer

1.75 75 0*
(* Mailed with Report of Sale)

Final Report 120 3.20
3.00

Distribution Checks

1.00 7 1.65
Supplemental Final Report 45 3.20

2.00



Totals:

Travel =430 miles @ 0.35 per milg--------------- $150.50
Secretarial =11.95 hrs @ $10.00 per hour ------- 119.50
Copies =370 @ $0.25 each 92.50
Postage 23.56
Intranet Copy Service 17.05

Total = $403.11



SCHEDULE C
EXPENSES OF ADMINISTRATION

AMOUNT
CLAIMED
11 U.S.C. Sec 507(a) (1)
Court Cost and Fees
A. Notice & Claim Fees $
B. Adv. filing fees
C. Quarterly Chapt 11
11 U.S.C. Sec 503(b) (1) (a)
Preservation of estate
A. Transportation
B. Storage
C. Wages
D. Estates share FICA
E. Watchman
F. Insurance
G. Upkeep
H. Advertising
I. Expenses in Sale of
Real Estate
J. Trustee's Bond
11 U.S.C. Sec.503(b) (2)
Post-Petition Taxes
and related penalties
11 U.S.C. Sec.503(b) (2)
Compensation and
Reimbursement
A. Trustee Fees $ 780.54
B. Trustee Expenses 403.11
C. Attorney to Trustee 0
D. Expenses for Attorney 0
E. Attorney to Debtor 0
F. Expenses for Attorney 0
G. Auctioneers 1,196.29 1,
H. Appraiser 0
H. Appraisers 0
I. Accountant 0
11 U.S.C. Sec.503(b)(3)

AMOUNT

PAID

1

OO0 WVWOOOOOO

6.29

AMOUNT
DUE

780.54
403.11

COO0OOCOOO0OO0O



Expenses of Creditors
or Committees

6. 11 U.S.C. Sec 503(b) (4)
Compensation of professionals
for creditors or committees

TOTAL~===m=mmm=m—m e $ 2,379.94 1,196.29

1,183.65



PRIORITY CLAIMS OTHER THAN ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES

SCHEDULE D

IN THE FOLLOWING ORDER OF PRIORITY

Claim

(1)

No.

(2)
Amt.
Claimed

(3)
Amt.
Allowed

(4)
Amt.
Paid

(5)

Due

For Credit
Extended
Sec364 (e) (1)

Claims from
failure of
adequate
protection
Sec.307(a) (b)

"Gap Claims"
Sec.507(a) (2)

Wages, etc.
Sec.507 (a) (3)

Contributions

to benefit plans

Sec.507 (a) (4)

Consumer deposits

Sec.507(a) (6)

. Taxes

Sec.507(a) (8)



SCHEDULE E
SECURED CLAIMS
(1) (2) (3) (4)  (5)

Claim Creditor Amt of Amt. Not Anmt. Amt. Ant
No. Claim Determined Allowed Paid Due

Total of ALLOWED Secured Claims S0

Total UNSECURED CLAIMS Allowed: $ 16,335.41



oot

A O O(Ak

Eastern District of Texag
CLAIMS REGISTER

10/15/99 Last Date to File Claims: 04/15/99 98-43962 drs Page 1
Last Date to File Claims for Governmental Unit: 07/14/99
Yvonne House »
Name and Address of Claimant Amount of Claims Remarks
Filed and Allowed
No: 1 Filed: 01/26/99 Filed Amt:
1,282.85 g

Texans Credit Union
fka Texins Credit Union
777 E. Campbell Rd., Ste 843

Richardson, TX 75081 o g 9 ol
No: 2 Filed: 02/08/99 Filed Amt:
7,515.99 g

Providian National Bank
fka First Deposit National Bank
4900 Johnson Drive

Pleasanton, CA 94588 a3y TR L
No: 3 Filed: 02/08/99 Filed Amt:
2,299.23 g
Payless
GE Capital

PO Box 103104 I
Roswell, GA 30076 ( c 40 AN\ 3bY e

No: 4 Filed: 02/10/99 Filed Amt:
2,264.58 g

First Bankcard Center

PO Box 3773

Omaha, NE 68103-0773 Buvy \elin acsg Ve

No: 5 Filed: 04/08/99 Filed Amt:

2,972.76 g
First USA Bank, NA
P.O. Box 149265
Austin, TX 78714-9713 530 110kl €03 (15



IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

IN RE:

YVONNE HOUSE CASE NO. 98-43962-8

CHAPTER 7

DEBTOR

TRUSTEE'S REPORT OF
PROPOSED FINAL DISTRIBUTIONS

The undersigned trustee of the estate hereby submits to
the Court and to the United States Trustee this Report of

Proposed Final Distributions.

1. The Court has entered orders which have become
final, and which dispose of all objections to claims, all
objections to the trustee's Final Report, all applications
for compensation, and all other matters which must be
determined by the Court before final distribution can be

made.

2. The trustee proposes to make final distribution of
the funds of the estate as follows, and will make such
distribution upon certification by the U. S. Trustee unless
written objection thereto is filed and served on the trustee

and on the U. S. Trustee.



Balance on hand $ 1,925.85

Administrative Expenses
to be paid (see attached

schedule of payees and
amounts)

Priority Claims to be
paid (see attached
schedule of payees
and amounts)

Secured Claims to be
paid (see attached
schedule of payees
and amounts)

Unsecured Claims to
be paid (see attached
schedule of payees
and amounts)

Miscellaneous
distributions to be
paid (see attached
schedule of payees
and amounts)

Total Distributions to
be made

Zero Balance

$ 1,183.65
S 0
S 0

$  742.20
$ 0

$ 1,925.85

{/X&Ji&do.{/ :

LIHQ; Payne,
100 North Main St
Paris, TX 75460




Printed: 06/01/00 11:28 AM

Page: 1
Claims Proposed Distribution
Trustee: LINDA S. PAYNE (631540)
Case: 98-43962 HOUSE, YVONNE
Case Balance: $1,925.85 Total Proposed Payment:  $1,925.85 Remaining Balance: $0.00
Amount Amount Paid Claim Proposed Remaining
Claim# Claimant Name Type Filed Allowed to Date Balance Payment Funds
LINDA S. PAYNE Admin Ch. 7 78054 780.54 0.00 780.54 780.54 1,145.34
FEES-TRUSTEE (CH7)
LINDA S. PAYNE Admin Ch. 7 403.11 403.11 0.00 403.11 403.11 742.20
EXP.-TRUSTEE (CH7)
Flusche Auction Company Admin Ch. 7 886.29 886.29 886.29 0.00 0.00 742.20
EXP.-AUCTIONEER (CH7)
Flusche Auction Company Admin Ch. 7 310.00 310.00 310.00 0.00 0.00 74220
FEES-AUCTIONEER (CH 7)
1 Texans Credit Union Unsecured 1,282.85 1,282.85 0.00 1,282.85 58.29 683.91
2 Providian National Bank Unsecured 7.515.99 7515.99 0.00 7.515.99 341.49 34242
3 Payless Unsecured 2,299.23 2,299.23 0.00 2,299.23 104.46 237.96
4  First Bankcard Center Unsecured 2,264.58 2,264.58 0.00 2,264.58 102.89 135.07
5  First USA Bank, N.A. Unsecured 2,972.76 2,972.76 0.00 2,972.76 135.07 0.00
Total for Case 9843962 : $18,715.38 $18,715.38 $1,196.29 $17,519.06 $1,926.85 $0.00
CASE SUMMARY
Amount Amount Paid Proposed
Filed Allowed to Date Payment
Total Administrative Claims : $2,379.94 $2,379.94 $1,196.29 $1,183.65
Total Priority Claims : $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Secured Claims : $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Unsecured Claims : $16,335.41 $16,335.41 $0.00 $742.20

(*) Denotes objection to Amount Filed



IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

IN RE:

CASE NO. 98-43962-5
CHAPTER 7

YVONNE HOUSE

DEBTORS

ORDER APPROVING TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT AND PROPOSED
DISTRIBUTION

The Trustee having filed a Final Report and Report of
pProposed Distribution; after hearing and due consideration,
it is hereby:

ORDERED that the Trustee's Final Report and Proposed
Distribution are hereby approved, and it is further,

ORDERED that the Trustee, Linda Payne, is to pay the

following:
Linda Payne, Fees--=--—--=-=-=-<= S 780.54
Linda Payne, Expenses---=-=-===-< 403,11
Texans Credit Union--=-=-=----=---< 58.29
Providian National Bank===--=----- 341.49
Payless—----—=----=-----=SossooTT 104.46
First Bankcard Center--------=-=--<= 102.89
First USA Bank----—-===—--—--===--< 135.07

ORDERED that the Trustee shall make final distribution
to all claimants as set out above upon entry of this order
and file a Supplemental Final Report and Account with zero
bank statement, after the requirements under Bankruptcy Rule
3011 and Sec 347(a) of the Bankruptcy Code have been
complied with, 1if applicable.

Dated:

Honorable Donald S. Sharp



